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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

        
           

Project Name: PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND EVENT SUPPORT FOR MILLENNIUM PARK, CHICAGO CULTURAL 
CENTER, AND VARIOUS DCASE PROPERTIES 

    
Procurement Specialist:   Tierra Steward                                       

 Specification No: 1288934           Department: Department of Fleet and Facility Management 

 

 Conference Date:  Friday, September 12, 2025        Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference at 10:30 A.M.                                                                       

                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Tierra Steward City of Chicago, Department 
of Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1681 Tierra.Steward@cityofchicago.org 

Lisbet Caldera City of Chicago, Department 
of Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1238 Lisbet.Caldera@cityofchicago.org 

Ann Cortes City of Chicago, Department 
of Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1238 Ann.Cortes@cityofchicago.org 

Paula Duarte City of Chicago, Department 
of Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7971 Paula.Duarte@cityofchicago.org 

Patrick Callahan City of Chicago, Department 
of Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312‐744-9440 Patrick.Callahan@cityofchicago.org  

 

John O’ Brien City of Chicago, Department 
of Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-287-2975 John.o’brien@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Richy City of Chicago, Department 
of Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0116 Michael.Richy@cityofchicago.org  
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Zelma Martin City of Chicago, Department 
of Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1996 Zelma.Martin@cityofchicago.org 

Jaime Viramontes City of Chicago, Department 
of Fleet and Facility 
Management 

2 North LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7093 jaime.viramontes@cityofchicago.org 

Jennifer Idowu 
 

City of Chicago, Department 
of Fleet and Facility 
Management 

2 North LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4075 jennifer.idowu@cityofchicago.org 

Jennifer Kelly 
 

City of Chicago, Department 
of Fleet and Facility 
Management 

2 North LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-9723 jennifer.kelly@cityofchicago.org 

Mayowa Obafemi-
Adewale 
 

Department Of Cultural Affairs 
And Special Events 

78 E. Washington, Room 
420 

312-742-6566 mayowa.obafemi-

adewale@cityofchicago.org 

Deanna Hodges-
Walker 

Full Circle Realty & Property 
Management LLC. 

422 ½ E. 87th St.  
Chicago, IL 60619 

773-602-1115 Deanna.hodges@fullcirclerealtychicago.com 

Mark Peterson Globetrotters 300 S. Wacker Dr. Suite 
400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-697-3517 mark.peterson@gec-group.com 

Frank Carroll Globetrotters 300 S. Wacker Dr. Suite 
400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-771-4378 frank.carroll@glbint.com 

 

Jack Yalowitz 
 

CBRE 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 
3400 
Chicago, IL 60654 

773-514-0551 
 

Jack.yalowitz@cbre.com 

 

James McGuire 
 

CBRE 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 
3400 
Chicago, IL 60654 

865-310-7183 
 

James.mcguire@cbre.com 

 

Connor Ryan 
 

CBRE 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 
3400 
Chicago, IL 60654 

773-861-5404 
 

Connor.ryan@cbre.com 

 

Daniel Martinez Aramark 2400 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

630-947-2301 martinez-daniel5@aramark.com 
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Jason Afable Aramark 2400 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

630-947-2301 afable-jason@aramark.com 

Anika Porter Lifespiration 
 

168 N. Meramec, Suite 150 
Clayton, Mo. 63105 
 

314-226-5985 anika@lifespiration.co 

Micah Lane Transwestern 201 E. Randolph St 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-650-8323 Micah.lane@transwetern.com 

Andre Wiggins Transwestern 201 E. Randolph St 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312-937-0870 Andre.wiggins@transwestern.com 

Cindy Alvarez Alvarez Landscaping 6301 S. Winchester 
Chicago, IL 60010 

847-551-1105 cindy@alvarezcorp.com 
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